DT62/80-D Series
40-80W AC-DC External Power Supplies
DT62/80-D Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
Ranging from 40 to 80W, these DT62/80-D external power supplies are certi昀椀ed to UL/CSA/EN/IEC62368-1 and comply with DoE Level VI Ef昀椀ciency. In addition to
satisfying Energy Ef昀椀ciency Level VI with an average ef昀椀ciency of greater than 89% and an off-load power draw of less than 150mW, the products also meet EU CoC
Tier 1 or Tier 2 requirements. All units meet EN 55032-B, FCC Class B conducted & radiated emissions and EN55024 immunity standards.
*Product built after July 2016
DoE - Department of Energy
EU CoC V.5 - European Code of Conduct Version 5
• EU CoC Tier 2 & DoE Level VI Compliant
• Wide Range AC Input (90-264VAC)
• >89% Average Ef昀椀ciency
• Rugged Non-Vented Enclosure
• Alternative Connectors and Cable Assemblies
• Meets US and EU Energy Saving Legislation
• Global Operation
• Consumes Less Energy
• Suitable for Harsh Industrial Environment
• Flexible System Integration
Model Selector
   Output Maximum Maximum Overvoltage DoE Level / Ripple &
 Model Voltage Current Power Protection EU CoC Noise
   (V) (A) (W) (V) V.5 (mVpk-pk)
 DT62PW050D 5 8.0 40 5.5 - 8.5 VI* / Tier 1* 50
 DT62PW080D 8 5.0 40 8.8 - 13.0 VI* / Tier 1* 80
 DT62PW120D 12 5.41 65 13.2 - 17.4 VI / Tier 2 120
 DT62PW150D 15 4.33 65 16.5 - 21.0 VI / Tier 2 150
 DT62PW190D 19 3.43 65 20.9 - 28.0 VI / Tier 2 190
 DT62PW240D 24 2.71 65 26.4 - 31.2 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT62PW360D 36 1.81 65 39.6 - 52.2 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT62PW480D 48 1.36 65 52.8 - 67.5 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT80PW090D 9 8.0 72 9.90 - 11.7 VI* / Tier 1* 240
 DT80PW120D 12 6.67 80 13.2 - 15.6 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT80PW150D 15 5.34 80 16.5 - 19.5 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT80PW180D 18 4.45 80 19.8 - 23.4 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT80PW240D 24 3.34 80 26.4 - 31.2 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT80PW280D 28 2.86 80 30.8 - 36.4 VI / Tier 2 240
 DT80PW480D 48 1.67 80 52.8 - 60.0 VI / Tier 2 240
DT 80PW 240 D
62PW   40/65W Output Power
80PW   72/80W Output Power
050   5V Output Voltage (DT62 only)